
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

Class 
MC-B 
CL-A 
MC-1 
CL-A 
CL-2 
MC-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-1 

No. 
2 

160 
996 
38 
32 
23 

149 
71 
11 
99 

Name 
Louey Jabouri 

Tim Sanderson 

Guy Tremblay 

Robert Offley 

Jeff Pabst 

Peter Griesbach 

Dave Bagshaw 

Andrew Atkins 

Ted Michalos 

Del Bruce 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
13 
9 

Total Tm 
25:43.181 
25:44.350 
27:10.737 
25:49.613 
25:51.125 
25:53.254 
25:54.629 
25:57.995 
26:08.810 
14:35.347 

Diff 

1.169 
1:27.556 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
8 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:28.869 
1:28.295 
1:33.075 
1:29.635 
1:35.470 
1:35.720 
1:35.926 
1:38.480 
1:40.985 
1:35.006 

Club 
BARC 
VARAC 
"BARC 
VARAC 
Glasurit" 
"St.LAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Jordan ON 
Toronto ON 
Mount Albert ON 
Markham ON 
Schomberg ON 
Sydenham ON 
Tiverton ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Guelph ON 
Pickering ON 

Make 
1999 Ford Taurus 
1982 Porsche 911SC 
1999 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 911 
1983 Audi Quattro 
2002 Chevrolet Pintys Race Car 
1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1987 Mazda RX7 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
BCL Motorsports 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

CentriLogic 
"Pfaff Autoworks 
Bay Island Fabrication 

TM Motorsports 
SBN Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-10 1:26:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.169 

Avg. Speed 

156.928 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.295 

Best Speed 

161.336 

Best Lap by 

160 - Tim Sanderson 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

R1 - Race 1 

Race started at 12:54:22 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

13 

17 

24 

114 

14 

83 

86 

55 

29 

188 

12 

63 

22 

67 

15 

4 

3 

701 

8 

65 

33 

11 

113 

Name 

Owen Clarke 

Matt Gauthier 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Chad Peyton 

Geoff Johnson 

Shawn Shuiskiy 

Adam Mortimer 

Ryder Brown 

Megan Leahy 

Spencer Deumer 

Norm Beaudry 

Daniel Demaras 

Stephen Weston 

Huw Leahy 

Ken Brough 

Kevin Kenny 

Matthew Crimi 

Rishabh Jain 

Ted Michalos 

Christopher Landry 

Dave Orosz 

Stephen Rocque 

Joanne Sierzant 

Ron Rhead 

Class 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCCU 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

8 

1 

Diff 

0.195 

22.100 

30.026 

34.619 

1:06.658 

1:09.132 

1:09.405 

1:09.566 

1:10.526 

1:10.622 

1:10.874 

1:18.871 

1:40.130 

1:47.610 

1:48.327 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:22.891 

25:23.086 

25:44.991 

25:52.917 

25:57.510 

26:29.549 

26:32.023 

26:32.296 

26:32.457 

26:33.417 

26:33.513 

26:33.765 

26:41.762 

27:03.021 

27:10.501 

27:11.218 

24:12.798 

25:29.994 

26:04.617 

26:37.270 

14:25.245 

3:05.637 

Best Tm 

1:40.287 

1:40.275 

1:40.859 

1:42.249 

1:42.293 

1:40.795 

1:44.480 

1:44.166 

1:44.260 

1:43.570 

1:44.423 

1:44.649 

1:44.943 

1:45.213 

1:45.835 

1:45.286 

1:42.261 

1:46.588 

1:48.477 

1:59.411 

1:43.589 

2:56.191 

Nat/State 

Mountain ON 

Toronto ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Blackstock ON 

Midhurst ON 

King ON 

Bourget ON 

Carrying Place On 

Manotick ON 

milton ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Toronto ON 

Whitby ON 

Manotick ON 

Ottawa ON 

Sheffield ON 

MISSISSAUGA ON 

Mississauga ON 

Guelph ON 

London ON 

Windsor ON 

Manotick ON 

Toronto ON 

Aurora ON 

Sponsor 

Team Red Green 

Roadsport Auto Group 

CAN-SAF Automotive / Lite Line RSA 

Wrap Force / Can-Saf 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 

Ryde Automotive Appraisals 

Powersports Garage 

MagiSeal Fabric Protection 

K&W Autosports 

Powersports Garage 

Curavita Health Group 

K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 

Canada Welding Supply / MCRIMI Motorsports / Can-Saf 

TM Motorsports 

Britannia Bay Racing 

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

Mortimer Racing 

"MDDirect 

"RheadCPA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-10 2:05:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.195 

Avg. Speed 

140.311 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.275 

Best Speed 

142.061 

Best Lap by 

13 - Matt Gauthier 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Miata Canada Cup 

R2 - Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:34:13 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 13:32 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

94 

55 

77 

64 

2 

67 

3 

76 

112 

115 

38 

24 

113 

31 

11 

98 

19 

88 

138 

Name 

Rich Kenworthy 

Mike MacNeil 

Paul Subject 

Johnathan Petrone 

Boss Patel 

Stewart Ross 

Christain Menezes 

Kim Mackenzie 

Steve McCamus 

Shepherd Aubry 

Robert Patterson 

Aryan Pagadala 

Tony Shen 

Robert Sombach 

James Morton 

Jim Hallman 

Jason Abrams 

Robert Murray 

Lee Racicot 

Class 

FL 

FL 

FC90 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

FL 

FL 

F1200 

F1200 

FC90 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

6 

6 

3 

2 

Diff 

0.634 

1.880 

1:22.629 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

26:09.733 

26:10.367 

26:11.613 

27:32.362 

26:25.860 

26:32.934 

26:33.976 

27:32.182 

27:32.697 

27:14.746 

27:24.814 

27:45.814 

26:40.346 

27:13.919 

9:06.478 

11:00.653 

8:34.677 

4:27.497 

12.797 

Best Tm 

1:25.476 

1:24.884 

1:25.254 

1:30.559 

1:31.192 

1:32.115 

1:31.970 

1:34.857 

1:35.702 

1:47.432 

1:47.610 

1:49.421 

1:52.809 

1:54.358 

1:25.560 

1:45.412 

1:53.276 

1:58.889 

Nat/State 

Fergus ON 

Oshawa ON 

Burlington ON 

Elmira ON 

Calgary AB 

Ingersoll ON 

Whitby ON 

Ashton ON 

Ottawa ON 

Singhampton ON 

London ON 

Oshawa ON 

Richmond Hill ON 

Mississauga ON 

Arva ON 

Kitchener ON 

Toronto ON 

Cobourg ON 

Nepean ON 

Sponsor 

RK engines 

Enhanced Performance/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only 

Britain West Motorsport 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

Britain West Motorsport 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

McCamus Racing 

VMS 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 

RBM Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-10 2:48:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.634 

Avg. Speed 

163.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.884 

Best Speed 

167.820 

Best Lap by 

55 - Mike MacNeil 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

F-Libre, F4, VARAC Formula Classic 

R3 - Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:19:51 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 14:06 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
5 
2 
3 
3 
4 
6 

DNF 

Class 
VH-1 
VH-1 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-3 
VH-2 
CL-3 
VH-3 
VH-3 
VH-3 
CL-3 
VH-3 
VH-4 
VH-2 
CL-4 
CL-4 
CL-3 
VH-4 
CL-4 
VH-4 
VH-4 
VH-3 

VH-3 

No. 
44 
04 
60 
89 
83 
94 
9 

169 
58 

601 
048 
19 

237 
74 
21 

117 
53 
50 

701 
29 

160 
72 

96 

Name 
Andre Gagne 

John Hawkes 

Perry Mason 

Nick Pratt 

Andy Januszewski 

Geoff McCord 

Brian van Arem 

Joe Lightfoot 

Gavin Ivory 

Dan Coomber 

John Walters 

Dave Morgan 

Dave Good 

Brian Thomas 

Simon Tomlinson 

Kate Wivell 

Tammy Moore 

Stewart Wigg 

Ted Michalos 

Jeremy Sale 

Stewart Long 

Gary Allen 

Del Bruce 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
8 

5 

Total Tm 
25:00.854 
25:24.306 
25:36.708 
25:55.111 
25:56.067 
26:02.747 
26:44.972 
27:37.454 
25:02.802 
25:04.870 
25:09.356 
25:10.451 
25:10.970 
25:25.333 
25:42.643 
25:54.512 
26:14.678 
26:14.747 
26:26.165 
25:26.100 
26:33.526 
16:21.639 

10:07.281 

Diff 

23.452 
35.854 
54.257 
55.213 

1:01.893 
1:44.118 
2:36.600 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 
1:38.410 
1:37.397 
1:40.972 
1:41.839 
1:41.629 
1:41.435 
1:44.907 
1:45.533 
1:44.818 
1:44.629 
1:44.901 
1:45.235 
1:45.522 
1:46.319 
1:48.434 
1:48.394 
1:46.750 
1:50.274 
1:49.355 
1:54.247 
1:58.049 
1:50.433 

1:43.062 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
"BEMC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
Other 
"St.LAC 

VARAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Toronto ON 
Loretto ON 
Peterborough ON 
Scarborough ON 
Toronto ON 
Kettleby ON 
Picton ON 
Baltimore ON 
Woodstock ON 
King City ON 
Georgetown ON 
Caledon ON 
Bethany ON 
Oakville ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Oakville ON 

Mississauga ON 
Seven Fields PA 
Brooklin ON 

Pickering ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1964 Merlyn Mk6A 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1965 MG Midget 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1971 Porsche 911 
1986 Porsche 944 
1966 MG B 
1970 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
Porsche 944 
1968 Austin Cooper-S 
1967 MG B 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1987 BMW 325i 
1970 Porsche 911 ST 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
1963 Lotus Seven 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

Sponsor 

Wayside Energy Inc 
Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

DavidandKateYoung.com 

Team 74 Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Longfellow Racing 
Gary Allen Racing 

SBN Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 21; breakout to CL-4 
Car 9; breakout to CL-3 
Car 117; breakout to CL-4 
Car 601; breakout to VH-3 

Printed: 2025-05-10 3:23:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

23.452 

Avg. Speed 

142.371 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.397 

Best Speed 

146.259 

Best Lap by 

04 - John Hawkes 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic/Modern 

R4 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:53:57 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 14:36 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified (50% = 10 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
9 

10 
11 
10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 

GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
02 

911 
10 

125 
07 
53 
88 
56 

355 
9 

96 
123 
27 
40 
4 
1 

25 
09 
19 

661 
44 
24 

5 
025 
84 

Name 
James Beaton 

Marco Cirone 

Blaise Csida 

Dan Corcoran 

Tim Sanderson 

Rocco Marciello 

Jonathan Young 

Gregg Clifton 

Felix Kwok 

Doug Phillips 

Marc Hannah 

Chantal Carter 

John Dipchand Jr 

Leroy Micallef 

Chris Lawson 

Patrick Cyr 

Rob Martin 

Rick Franczak 

Keith Bean 

Gary Kwok 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Ed Caranci 

Darren Scott 

Steve Barnett 

Mark Busscher 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
14 
14 

7 
6 
4 

Total Tm 
26:05.005 
26:05.519 
26:08.226 
26:28.824 
26:49.163 
27:15.030 
27:22.670 
26:22.644 
26:49.150 
26:50.750 
26:52.156 
26:52.741 
26:54.446 
27:14.606 
27:22.338 
27:25.398 
26:06.948 
26:07.282 
26:25.596 
26:52.066 
19:52.016 
22:51.738 

13:24.403 
8:58.732 
7:25.287 

Diff 

0.514 
3.221 

23.819 
44.158 

1:10.025 
1:17.665 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:20.891 
1:21.328 
1:21.392 
1:21.855 
1:23.396 
1:22.322 
1:24.613 
1:26.607 
1:27.325 
1:28.102 
1:27.773 
1:27.910 
1:28.171 
1:28.831 
1:27.685 
1:29.057 
1:29.506 
1:28.882 
1:30.434 
1:26.498 
1:21.290 
1:24.547 

1:29.145 
1:28.017 
1:27.692 

Club 
OMSC 
BMWCCT 
BEMC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 
"BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
"SPDA 
BMWCCT 
BEMC 
BARC 
BEMC 
"SPDA 
"St.LAC 
BARC 
DAC 
OSCC 
BARC 
TAC 
TAC 

BARC 
BMWCCT 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Manotick ON 
Bolton ON 
Cavan ON 
Elginburg ON 
Toronto ON 
Brampton ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Stouffville ON 
Orangeville ON 
Stittsville ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Dundalk ON 
Brampton ON 
Guelph ON 
Kingston ON 
Kitchener ON 
Scarborough ON 
Carleton Place ON 
Toronto ON 
Cambridge ON 
Bolton ON 

Guelph ON 
Sunderland ON 
Hillier ON 

Make 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette 
2022 Porsche Cup 
2022 Ford Mustang 
2008 Chevrolet Impala 
2012 Porsche 997 GT3 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2024 Honda CIVIC TCR 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 
2015 Honda Civic FK2 
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 
2008 Chevrolet Pinty’s Camero McColl 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 BMW M3 
2025 Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford F150 
2004 BMW M3 
2016 Chevrolet Camaro 
2018 Audi RS3 
2021 Chevrolet TA2 
2023 Honda TYPE R 
2000 Chevrolet Monte carlo 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
2016 BMW M4 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

BC Race Cars 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 

Northern Cross Racing 
M&S Racing 
No Breaks 
Hot Water Ottawa 
EcotecMiata 
Concept Motorsport 

Acton Tire Stop 
PCR motorsports /RMP Competizione 
BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance 

beancars.ca 
M&S RACING 
Cambridge Rigging 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 

Cornerstone Courier 
Outline motorsports 
Picton Home Hardware 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 661; 1 lap penalty for breakout 

Printed: 2025-05-10 3:55:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.514 

Avg. Speed 

172.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.891 

Best Speed 

176.104 

Best Lap by 

02 - James Beaton 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring 

R5 - Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:26:22 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 15:08 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
7 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT3 
GT3 

GT3 
GT5 
GT5 

No. 
677 
199 
60 
77 
43 

252 
298 
59 
16 
03 

350 
609 
74 
35 

155 
135 
87 

113 
85 
29 

168 
6 

34 
111 

81 
65 
11 

Name 
Bruce Wylie 

Daria Khachi 

Jonathan Liu 

Vince Partap 

Ian Law 

Allan Lewis 

Desmond Tam 

Michael Sylvestre 

Michael Bos 

Hugo Girard 

Grant Bourne 

Jacques Panneton 

Stephanie Curapov 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Joseph Comacchio 

David Dal Bello 

Bryan Rashleigh 

Ron Rhead 

Curtis Smith 

Spencer Deumer 

Sarah Lewis 

Rui Oliveira 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Tom Kwok 

Eric Ouellet 

Dave Orosz 

Joanne Sierzant 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
11 
9 

Total Tm 
26:01.836 
26:02.126 
26:27.487 
26:30.373 
26:33.336 
26:35.749 
26:46.478 
26:47.099 
26:49.614 
26:56.950 
27:12.214 
27:20.123 
27:35.019 
26:10.552 
26:16.896 
26:39.115 
27:07.539 
27:09.531 
27:15.526 
27:16.614 
27:34.738 
27:17.589 
20:56.945 
17:03.421 

Diff 

0.290 
25.651 
28.537 
31.500 
33.913 
44.642 
45.263 
47.778 
55.114 

1:10.378 
1:18.287 
1:33.183 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:32.167 
1:32.674 
1:32.875 
1:34.242 
1:34.588 
1:34.777 
1:35.389 
1:35.051 
1:34.932 
1:36.243 
1:37.230 
1:37.423 
1:38.232 
1:41.072 
1:41.263 
1:43.353 
1:46.122 

1:45.298 
1:44.967 
1:44.158 
1:54.495 
1:32.643 
1:34.920 

Club 
BMWCCT 
BMWCCT 
SPDA 

OMSC 
TAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
BMWCCT 
BEMC 
VARAC 
BMWCCT 
BMWCCT 
BARC 
Rilli Racing" 
St.LAC 
"BARC 
TAC 

BARC 
TAC 

VARAC 
WOSCA 
Rilli Racing" 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Mississauga ON 

Mount Albert ON 
New Dundee ON 
Nobleton ON 
Markham ON 
Blackstock ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Toronto ON 
King City on 
North York ON 
Caledon ON 
Burlington ON 
Toronto ON 
Caledon ON 
Aurora ON 
Belleville ON 
milton ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Mississauga ON 
Lindsay ON 
Markham ON 

Mirabel QC 
Windsor ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
2005 BMW M3 
2004 BMW M3 
2009 BMW M3 
2014 Porsche Cayman S 
1992 Acura Integra 
2008 BMW 335i 
1987 Porsche 951 
1987 Porsche 944 
1995 Honda Prelude 
1995 BMW 325i 
2003 Nissan 350z 
2011 BMW 128i 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2002 BMW 325i 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1989 Toyota GTS 
2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 
1967 Mercury Cougar 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
2017 Nissan Micra 
2004 Subaru STI 
2022 Honda Civic FE1 TCA 

1988 Mazda RX7 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
RMP Competizione 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

VPX Motorsport 
ILR Car Control School / Goodyear / Mobil 1 / NEO Motorpsorts 

Mantis Racing 
Bos Truck Repair / Mike’s Auto Blackstock 
YOLO racing 
Scalar Performance 
The Garage Performance Huntsville 
Curapov & Associates 
Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 
"RheadCPA 
NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 

Rookie Racing Team 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
M&S Racing 

Rick's Racing 
D.O Greenhouse Consulting 
"MDDirect 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 113: No Transponder 

Printed: 2025-05-11 12:31:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.290 

Avg. Speed 

136.812 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.167 

Best Speed 

154.559 

Best Lap by 

677 - Bruce Wylie 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring 

R6 - Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:10:04 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 15:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 

DNF 
DNS 

Class 
PL 
PL 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
PL 

RA 
PL 

No. 
88 
46 
9 

77 
39 
76 

427 
44 

12 
47 

Name 
James Lawley 

Connor Roberts 

John Painter 

Salvatore Crisanti 

Daniel Earle 

Douglas George 

Jeff Williams 

James Dennison 

Francesco Esposito 

Jonathan Labbee 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
7 

2 

Total Tm 
16:17.649 
16:19.365 
16:25.420 
16:27.897 
16:30.777 
16:32.284 
12:33.415 
12:34.324 

2:57.483 

Diff 

1.716 
7.771 

10.248 
13.128 
14.635 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:16.633 
1:16.668 
1:23.396 

1:24.064 
1:26.690 
1:23.192 
1:26.436 

1:23.956 

Club 
ARMS 
SCCA 
BARC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
St.LAC 
BEMC 

TAC 
ASQ 

Nat/State 
Halifax NS 
LaGrange GA 
Grimsby ON 
Concord ON 
Toronto ON 
Nepean ON 
Inverary ON 
Haydon ON 

Grimsby ON 
Vaudreuil-Dorion QC 

Make 
2021 Ligier JSF3 
2021 Ligier JS F3 
2024 Radical SR3 XXR 
2017 Radical SR3 RSX 
2022 Radical SR3 
2020 Radical SR3 RSX 
2018 Radical Sr3 
2022 Revolution 427 

2023 Radical SR3 XX 
2020 Prototype Revolution 427 

Sponsor 
Pentagon Properties 
Apexpeed.com 
Auto Eclectic Motorsports / RooSpeed Racing 
JPM Construction Inc. 
Radical Canada 
RySpec 
Rilli racing 
Astonia Landscaping 

Auto Eclectic Motorsports 
SACO | NEUTRON CONTROLS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 77; No transponder 
Session ended early due to red flag. 

Printed: 2025-05-10 5:01:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.716 

Avg. Speed 

131.138 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.633 

Best Speed 

185.889 

Best Lap by 

88 - James Lawley 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R7 - Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:42:41 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-10 16:12 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

DNF 

Class 
MC-B 
CL-A 
CL-A 
MC-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 
MC-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 

CL-1 

No. 
2 

160 
38 

996 
32 

149 
23 
71 
11 

99 

Name 
Louey Jabouri 

Tim Sanderson 

Robert Offley 

Guy Tremblay 

Jeff Pabst 

Dave Bagshaw 

Peter Griesbach 

Andrew Atkins 

Ted Michalos 

Del Bruce 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

2 

Total Tm 
25:28.665 
25:51.586 
26:29.906 
26:36.733 
25:39.013 
25:46.332 
25:52.407 
25:50.410 
25:51.538 

3:57.392 

Diff 

22.921 
1:01.241 
1:08.068 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 
1:27.994 
1:29.720 
1:31.590 
1:31.781 
1:35.250 
1:35.150 
1:35.334 
1:41.541 
1:40.967 

1:45.909 

Club 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
"BARC 
Glasurit" 
VARAC 
"St.LAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 

Nat/State 
Jordan ON 
Toronto ON 
Markham ON 
Mount Albert ON 
Schomberg ON 
Tiverton ON 
Sydenham ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Guelph ON 

Pickering ON 

Make 
1999 Ford Taurus 
1982 Porsche 911SC 
1972 Porsche 911 
1999 Porsche 911 
1983 Audi Quattro 
1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
2002 Chevrolet Pintys Race Car 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1987 Mazda RX7 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
BCL Motorsports 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
CentriLogic 

"Pfaff Autoworks 

Bay Island Fabrication 

TM Motorsports 

SBN Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-11 9:26:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

22.921 

Avg. Speed 

158.418 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.994 

Best Speed 

161.888 

Best Lap by 

2 - Louey Jabouri 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

R8 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:58:49 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 08:58 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
2 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 

MCC1 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCCU 

No. 
36 
13 
14 
24 
17 

114 
86 
12 
65 
83 

113 
701 
188 

4 
22 
63 
67 
29 
8 

55 

3 
15 

277 
33 
11 

Name 
Owen Clarke 

Matt Gauthier 

Shawn Shuiskiy 

Chad Peyton 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Geoff Johnson 

Ryder Brown 

Daniel Demaras 

Dave Orosz 

Adam Mortimer 

Ron Rhead 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Norm Beaudry 

Matthew Crimi 

Huw Leahy 

Stephen Weston 

Ken Brough 

Spencer Deumer 

Christopher Landry 

Megan Leahy 

Rishabh Jain 

Kevin Kenny 

Robert Turner 

Stephen Rocque 

Joanne Sierzant 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
15 

1 

Total Tm 
25:02.626 
25:13.100 
25:29.096 
25:29.286 
25:29.745 
25:46.483 
25:46.923 
25:47.998 
25:57.051 
26:05.244 
26:13.154 
26:13.532 
26:21.173 
26:31.074 
26:33.404 
26:37.017 
26:39.785 
25:04.977 
26:29.831 
26:04.989 

1:57.209 
4.901 

2:44.348 

Diff 

10.474 
26.470 
26.660 
27.119 
43.857 
44.297 
45.372 
54.425 

1:02.618 
1:10.528 
1:10.906 
1:18.547 
1:28.448 
1:30.778 
1:34.391 
1:37.159 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1:02.363 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:39.410 
1:39.343 
1:40.372 
1:40.613 
1:40.468 
1:41.737 
1:41.517 
1:41.735 
1:41.701 
1:43.052 
1:42.682 
1:41.589 
1:43.193 
1:43.713 
1:44.047 
1:44.772 
1:45.044 
1:41.314 
1:50.418 
1:42.348 

1:51.465 

Club 
OSCC 
BEMC 
OMSC 
BEMC 
OMSC 
OSCC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
WOSCA 
OSCC 
Rilli Racing" 
VARAC 
OSCC 
BARC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
"BARC 

OSCC 

OSCC 
OSCC 
OMSC 
"OSCC 
Rilli Racing" 

Nat/State 
Mountain ON 
Toronto ON 
King ON 
Blackstock ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Midhurst ON 
Carrying Place On 
Toronto ON 
Windsor ON 
Bourget ON 
Aurora ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 
MISSISSAUGA ON 
Manotick ON 
Whitby ON 
Ottawa ON 
milton ON 
London ON 
Manotick ON 

Mississauga ON 
Sheffield ON 
Sunderland ON 
Manotick ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata CX5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Team Red Green 
Roadsport Auto Group 

Wrap Force / Can-Saf 
CAN-SAF Automotive / Lite Line RSA 
Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Ryde Automotive Appraisals 
MagiSeal Fabric Protection 
D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

"RheadCPA 
TM Motorsports 

Canada Welding Supply / MCRIMI Motorsports / Can-Saf 
Powersports Garage 
K&W Autosports 
Curavita Health Group 

Britannia Bay Racing 
Powersports Garage 

K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 
Can-Saf Motorsports, Wrap Force, 
Mortimer Racing 
"MDDirect 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 55: Moved to back of class for passing under yellow. 

Printed: 2025-05-11 10:53:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

10.474 

Avg. Speed 

142.203 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.343 

Best Speed 

143.394 

Best Lap by 

13 - Matt Gauthier 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Miata Canada Cup 

R9 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:31:19 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 09:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
6 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Class 
FL 
FC90 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FC90 
FC90 
FC90 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
FL 
F1200 
F1200 

F1200 
FL 
F1200 
FL 

No. 
94 
77 
64 
67 
3 
2 

138 
76 

112 
115 
38 
31 
55 

113 
19 

24 
98 

198 
11 

Name 
Rich Kenworthy 

Paul Subject 

Johnathan Petrone 

Stewart Ross 

Christain Menezes 

Boss Patel 

Lee Racicot 

Kim Mackenzie 

Steve McCamus 

Shepherd Aubry 

Robert Patterson 

Robert Sombach 

Mike MacNeil 

Tony Shen 

Jason Abrams 

Aryan Pagadala 

Jim Hallman 

Robert Murray 

James Morton 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
14 

1 

Total Tm 
24:48.852 
24:56.017 
25:30.961 
25:31.058 
25:56.933 
25:58.379 
25:39.957 
26:08.958 
26:09.673 
25:03.960 
25:11.436 
26:32.520 
20:22.563 
25:11.529 
25:03.750 

1:54.789 
1:12.536 
6:54.108 

Diff 

7.165 
42.109 
42.206 

1:08.081 
1:09.527 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:25.681 
1:23.776 
1:28.361 
1:28.887 
1:29.987 
1:29.768 
1:34.843 
1:34.773 
1:34.731 
1:45.788 
1:46.549 
1:51.500 
1:27.429 
1:52.577 
1:44.789 

1:50.902 

Club 
BEMC 
"BARC 
BARC 
PMSC 
BMWCCT 

"OSCC 
"OSCC 
"OSCC 
"BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
BEMC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
DAC 

Nat/State 
Fergus ON 
Burlington ON 
Elmira ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Whitby ON 
Calgary AB 
Nepean ON 
Ashton ON 
Ottawa ON 
Singhampton ON 
London ON 
Mississauga ON 
Oshawa ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Toronto ON 

Oshawa ON 
Kitchener ON 
Cobourg ON 
Arva ON 

Make 
2000 Radical Prosport 
1998 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda 
2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 
2019 Piper DL7\Honda 
2014 Piper DL7\Honda 
1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 
1991 Mazda Formula 
1998 Mazda Formula 
1998 BRD F1200 
1997 BRD 
1995 BRD F1200 
2004 Van Diemen 
1999 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 

1994 BRD F1200 
1986 Swift DB2 
1991 Mysterian M2 
2015 Gamma Tercero 

Sponsor 
RK engines 
Enhanced Performance/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only 
Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 

McCamus Racing 

VMS 
Nexent Innovations Inc. 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 19: Move to back of class for passing under yellow. 

Printed: 2025-05-11 1:38:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

7.165 

Avg. Speed 

162.654 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.776 

Best Speed 

170.039 

Best Lap by 

77 - Paul Subject 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

F-Libre, F4, VARAC Formula Classic 

R10 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:07:06 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 10:02 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
VH-1 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-3 
CL-3 
VH-3 
VH-2 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-2 
VH-3 
CL-4 
CL-3 
VH-4 
VH-4 
VH-3 

VH-1 
VH-4 
VH-3 
VH-4 
VH-4 
VH-2 
VH-3 
CL-4 

No. 
44 
60 
89 
83 
9 

96 
74 

701 
601 
048 
58 
21 
53 
29 

160 
169 

04 
50 
72 

237 
7 

94 
19 

117 

Name 
Andre Gagne 

Perry Mason 

Nick Pratt 

Andy Januszewski 

Brian van Arem 

Del Bruce 

Brian Thomas 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Dan Coomber 

John Walters 

Gavin Ivory 

Simon Tomlinson 

Tammy Moore 

Jeremy Sale 

Stewart Long 

Joe Lightfoot 

John Hawkes 

Stewart Wigg 

Gary Allen 

Dave Good 

Ted Michalos 

Geoff McCord 

Dave Morgan 

Kate Wivell 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
8 

4 
3 
2 
2 
1 

Total Tm 
25:33.589 
25:34.197 
25:35.986 
25:36.483 
25:42.784 
25:45.098 
25:51.327 
25:53.509 
26:02.668 
26:30.939 
26:34.587 
26:35.820 
25:50.643 
26:17.688 
26:51.465 
15:09.466 

6:50.711 
6:08.096 
3:54.940 
5:39.205 
2:42.654 

Diff 

0.608 
2.397 
2.894 
9.195 

11.509 
17.738 
19.920 
29.079 
57.350 

1:00.998 
1:02.231 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:39.633 
1:40.503 
1:40.567 
1:40.553 
1:42.199 
1:40.746 
1:42.482 
1:42.140 
1:45.053 
1:39.966 
1:46.417 
1:47.635 
1:48.409 
1:50.265 
1:57.184 
1:45.117 

1:40.009 
1:52.348 
1:50.026 
1:53.624 
2:33.320 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
"BEMC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
Other 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
"St.LAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Loretto ON 
Peterborough ON 
Scarborough ON 
Kettleby ON 
Pickering ON 
Bethany ON 

Woodstock ON 
King City ON 
Baltimore ON 
Oakville ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Seven Fields PA 
Picton ON 

Toronto ON 
Oakville ON 
Brooklin ON 
Caledon ON 

Toronto ON 
Georgetown ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1965 MG Midget 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1986 Porsche 944 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
1972 Porsche 914 
Porsche 944 
1970 Porsche 914 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1970 Porsche 911 ST 
1963 Lotus Seven 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1966 MG B 

1964 Merlyn Mk6A 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 MG B 
1963 Lotus Seven 
1971 Porsche 911 
1968 Austin Cooper-S 
1987 BMW 325i 

Sponsor 

Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

SBN Racing 
Team 74 Racing 
TM Motorsports 

Longfellow Racing 

Wayside Energy Inc 

Gary Allen Racing 

DavidandKateYoung.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 048: Reclassified to CL2 for breakout. 
Car 701: Reclassified to CL3 for breakout. 

Printed: 2025-05-11 11:14:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.608 

Avg. Speed 

130.043 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.633 

Best Speed 

142.977 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andre Gagne 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic/Modern 

R11 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:45:50 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 10:34 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 

No. 
02 
44 

911 
125 
53 
10 
07 
56 
84 
88 

661 
355 
24 

123 
1 

27 
4 

19 
09 
55 
96 
9 

025 
5 

25 
40 

Name 
James Beaton 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Marco Cirone 

Dan Corcoran 

Rocco Marciello 

Blaise Csida 

Tim Sanderson 

Gregg Clifton 

Mark Busscher 

Jonathan Young 

Gary Kwok 

Felix Kwok 

Ed Caranci 

Chantal Carter 

Patrick Cyr 

John Dipchand Jr 

Chris Lawson 

Keith Bean 

Rick Franczak 

Tom Kwok 

Marc Hannah 

Doug Phillips 

Steve Barnett 

Darren Scott 

Rob Martin 

Leroy Micallef 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
10 

6 
5 
1 

Total Tm 
18:37.251 
18:38.111 
18:38.923 
18:42.094 
18:43.811 
18:55.202 
18:56.931 
19:13.378 
19:13.874 
19:14.951 
19:16.102 
19:56.985 
19:58.442 
19:59.167 
20:00.180 
18:39.562 
18:42.828 
18:54.709 
18:56.134 
20:00.736 
14:42.842 
15:47.621 

9:57.073 
8:16.261 
2:07.823 

32.355 

Diff 

0.860 
1.672 
4.843 
6.560 

17.951 
19.680 
36.127 
36.623 
37.700 
38.851 

1:19.734 
1:21.191 
1:21.916 
1:22.929 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:20.140 
1:19.808 
1:20.327 
1:21.325 
1:22.303 
1:20.968 
1:24.064 
1:24.450 
1:24.036 
1:24.400 
1:24.534 
1:27.215 
1:26.831 
1:27.135 
1:27.196 
1:27.861 
1:28.613 
1:28.972 
1:31.573 
1:25.493 
1:27.106 
1:28.242 

1:28.071 
1:28.259 
1:57.860 

Club 
OMSC 
TAC 
BMWCCT 
St.LAC 
"BARC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
TAC 
BEMC 
"St.LAC 
BARC 
"SPDA 
OSCC 
DAC 
TAC 
BMWCCT 
"SPDA 

BMWCCT 
BARC 
BARC 
BEMC 

Nat/State 
Manotick ON 
Cambridge ON 
Bolton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Brampton ON 
Cavan ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Hillier ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Toronto ON 
Stouffville ON 
Bolton ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Kingston ON 
Dundalk ON 
Guelph ON 
Carleton Place ON 
Scarborough ON 
Markham ON 
Stittsville ON 
Orangeville ON 

Sunderland ON 
Guelph ON 
Kitchener ON 
Brampton ON 

Make 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette 
2000 Chevrolet Monte carlo 
2022 Porsche Cup 
2008 Chevrolet Impala 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2022 Ford Mustang 
2012 Porsche 997 GT3 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 
2024 Honda CIVIC TCR 
2023 Honda TYPE R 
2015 Honda Civic FK2 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2004 BMW M3 
1997 BMW M3 
2006 Ford F150 
2021 Chevrolet TA2 
2018 Audi RS3 
2022 Honda Civic FK7 TCR 
2008 Chevrolet Pinty’s Camero McColl 
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 

2016 BMW M4 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
2016 Chevrolet Camaro 
2025 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Cambridge Rigging 

Len Corcoran Excavating 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
BC Race Cars 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
Northern Cross Racing 
Picton Home Hardware 

M&S RACING 
M&S Racing 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 
EcotecMiata 
PCR motorsports /RMP Competizione 
Concept Motorsport 
Acton Tire Stop 
beancars.ca 

M&S Racing 
Hot Water Ottawa 
No Breaks 

Outline motorsports 
Cornerstone Courier 
BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 025: Transponder issue 
Race ended early due to incident 
Car 55: 2 lap penalty for breakouts 

Printed: 2025-05-11 11:46:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.860 

Avg. Speed 

165.753 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.808 

Best Speed 

178.493 

Best Lap by 

44 - JR Fitzpatrick 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring 

R12 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:24:49 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 11:06 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
6 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
7 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT3 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 

GT4 
GT5 
GT3 
GT3 
GT5 

No. 
199 
677 
34 
43 

252 
03 

350 
609 
74 

135 
35 
77 

298 
701 
65 
87 

113 
29 

168 
85 
59 
16 

277 

155 
6 

60 
81 
11 

Name 
Daria Khachi 

Bruce Wylie 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Ian Law 

Allan Lewis 

Hugo Girard 

Grant Bourne 

Jacques Panneton 

Stephanie Curapov 

David Dal Bello 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Yuyi (Albert) Liu 

Desmond Tam 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Dave Orosz 

Bryan Rashleigh 

Ron Rhead 

Spencer Deumer 

Sarah Lewis 

Curtis Smith 

Michael Sylvestre 

Michael Bos 

Robert Turner 

Joseph Comacchio 

Rui Oliveira 

Jonathan Liu 

Eric Ouellet 

Joanne Sierzant 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

7 
5 

Total Tm 
24:43.714 
24:44.640 
24:57.305 
24:58.003 
25:25.864 
26:08.454 
26:15.261 
24:47.395 
24:51.325 
25:25.006 
25:28.941 
25:29.470 
25:36.744 
25:56.475 
25:58.721 
26:15.280 
26:17.182 
26:17.995 
24:53.562 
24:57.595 
25:35.955 
26:10.069 
21:35.568 

12:28.036 
11:57.091 

Diff 

0.926 
13.591 
14.289 
42.150 

1:24.740 
1:31.547 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:31.148 
1:31.354 
1:31.625 
1:32.491 
1:33.860 
1:35.714 
1:36.689 
1:37.619 
1:36.801 
1:40.143 
1:40.009 
1:38.538 
1:34.761 
1:41.463 
1:41.297 
1:43.512 
1:42.673 
1:42.781 
1:42.928 
1:43.691 
1:34.406 
1:34.951 
1:36.915 

1:40.947 
1:52.314 

Club 
BMWCCT 
BMWCCT 
BARC 
OMSC 
TAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
BMWCCT 
BEMC 
BMWCCT 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
WOSCA 
BARC 
Rilli Racing" 
"BARC 
TAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
Wrap Force 

BMWCCT 

SPDA 
VARAC 
Rilli Racing" 

Nat/State 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Lindsay ON 
Mount Albert ON 
New Dundee ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Toronto ON 
King City on 
North York ON 
Toronto ON 
Caledon ON 

Nobleton ON 

Windsor ON 
Caledon ON 
Aurora ON 
milton ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Belleville ON 
Markham ON 
Blackstock ON 
Sunderland ON 

Burlington ON 
Mississauga ON 
Mississauga ON 
Mirabel QC 
Toronto ON 

Make 
2004 BMW M3 
2005 BMW M3 
2004 Subaru STI 
1992 Acura Integra 
2008 BMW 335i 
1995 BMW 325i 
2003 Nissan 350z 
2011 BMW 128i 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2014 Porsche Cayman S 
1987 Porsche 951 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1989 Toyota GTS 
2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
1967 Mercury Cougar 
1987 Porsche 944 
1995 Honda Prelude 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 

2002 BMW 325i 
2017 Nissan Micra 
2009 BMW M3 
1988 Mazda RX7 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
RMP Competizione 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
ILR Car Control School / Goodyear / Mobil 1 / NEO Motorpsorts 

YOLO racing 
Scalar Performance 
The Garage Performance Huntsville 
Curapov & Associates 

Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
VPX Motorsport 

TM Motorsports 
D.O Greenhouse Consulting 
Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 
"RheadCPA 

NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 
Mantis Racing 
Bos Truck Repair / Mike’s Auto Blackstock 
"Can-Saf Automotive 

Rookie Racing Team 

Rick's Racing 
"MDDirect 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 59: 2 lap penalty for breakout 
Car 298: 1 lap penalty for breakout 

Printed: 2025-05-11 12:26:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.926 

Avg. Speed 

153.617 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.148 

Best Speed 

156.286 

Best Lap by 

199 - Daria Khachi 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring 

R13 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:57:41 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 11:38 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified (50% = 11 Laps) 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

39 

9 

77 

76 

12 

46 

427 

88 

44 

47 

Name 

Daniel Earle 

John Painter 

Jussi Maattanen 

Douglas George 

Francesco Esposito 

Connor Roberts 

Jeff Williams 

James Lawley 

James Dennison 

Jonathan Labbee 

Class 

RA 

RA 

RA 

RA 

RA 

PL 

RA 

PL 

PL 

PL 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

17 

Diff 

0.492 

12.483 

29.080 

53.258 

53.884 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

36:41.496 

36:41.988 

36:53.979 

37:10.576 

37:34.754 

37:35.380 

33:52.269 

37:37.515 

Best Tm 

1:21.588 

1:21.818 

1:24.224 

1:21.561 

1:15.127 

1:21.822 

Nat/State 

Toronto ON 

Grimsby ON 

Concord ON 

Nepean ON 

Grimsby ON 

LaGrange GA 

Inverary ON 

Halifax NS 

Haydon ON 

Vaudreuil-Dorion QC 

Sponsor 

Radical Canada 

Auto Eclectic Motorsports / RooSpeed Racing 

JPM Construction Inc. 

RySpec 

Auto Eclectic Motorsports 

Apexpeed.com 

Rilli racing 

Pentagon Properties 

Astonia Landscaping 

SACO | NEUTRON CONTROLS 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-11 2:04:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.492 

Avg. Speed 

135.885 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.127 

Best Speed 

189.615 

Best Lap by 

46 - Connor Roberts 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R14 - Race 2 

Race (40:00 Time) started at 13:18:54 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Class 
MC-B 
MC-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 
MC-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 

CL-A 
CL-A 
CL-1 

No. 
2 

996 
32 

149 
23 
71 
11 

160 
38 
99 

Name 
Louey Jabouri 

Guy Tremblay 

Jeff Pabst 

Dave Bagshaw 

Peter Griesbach 

Andrew Atkins 

Ted Michalos 

Tim Sanderson 

Robert Offley 

Del Bruce 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 

3 
3 

Total Tm 
25:45.229 
26:37.921 
27:16.377 
25:49.894 
25:51.034 
25:50.069 
25:56.644 

4:37.990 
5:23.983 

Diff 

52.692 
1:31.148 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:28.705 
1:32.804 
1:35.237 
1:35.854 
1:35.400 
1:40.928 
1:41.227 

1:30.112 
1:31.194 

Club 
BARC 
"BARC 
Glasurit" 
VARAC 
"St.LAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Jordan ON 
Mount Albert ON 
Schomberg ON 
Tiverton ON 
Sydenham ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Guelph ON 

Toronto ON 
Markham ON 
Pickering ON 

Make 
1999 Ford Taurus 
1999 Porsche 911 
1983 Audi Quattro 
1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
2002 Chevrolet Pintys Race Car 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1987 Mazda RX7 

1982 Porsche 911SC 
1972 Porsche 911 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
BCL Motorsports 

"Pfaff Autoworks 

Bay Island Fabrication 

TM Motorsports 

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 
CentriLogic 
SBN Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-11 2:36:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

52.692 

Avg. Speed 

156.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.705 

Best Speed 

160.591 

Best Lap by 

2 - Louey Jabouri 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

R15 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:06:42 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 13:47 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 

MCCU 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCCU 

No. 
36 
13 
14 
17 
24 

114 
4 

86 
701 
83 

113 
55 

188 
63 
15 
67 
22 
8 

12 
3 

65 
29 

277 
33 
11 

Name 
Owen Clarke 

Matt Gauthier 

Shawn Shuiskiy 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Chad Peyton 

Geoff Johnson 

Matthew Crimi 

Ryder Brown 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Adam Mortimer 

Ron Rhead 

Megan Leahy 

Norm Beaudry 

Stephen Weston 

Kevin Kenny 

Ken Brough 

Huw Leahy 

Christopher Landry 

Daniel Demaras 

Rishabh Jain 

Dave Orosz 

Spencer Deumer 

Robert Turner 

Stephen Rocque 

Joanne Sierzant 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
12 

Total Tm 
25:01.957 
25:03.245 
25:17.549 
25:17.913 
25:33.804 
25:35.818 
25:54.839 
25:55.297 
25:56.129 
26:09.051 
26:12.334 
26:12.753 
26:38.219 
25:04.542 
25:13.545 
25:14.090 
25:49.612 
26:43.508 
20:33.894 
25:59.534 

Diff 

1.288 
15.592 
15.956 
31.847 
33.861 
52.882 
53.340 
54.172 

1:07.094 
1:10.377 
1:10.796 
1:36.262 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:38.994 
1:39.005 
1:39.934 
1:39.767 
1:41.188 
1:41.167 
1:41.816 
1:41.375 
1:41.599 
1:43.244 
1:43.269 
1:42.679 
1:45.133 
1:44.986 
1:46.014 
1:45.813 
1:47.485 
1:51.268 
1:41.362 
1:44.556 

Club 
OSCC 
BEMC 
OMSC 
OMSC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
BARC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 
OSCC 
Rilli Racing" 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 

TAC 
OSCC 

WOSCA 
"BARC 
OMSC 
"OSCC 
Rilli Racing" 

Nat/State 
Mountain ON 
Toronto ON 
King ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Blackstock ON 
Midhurst ON 
MISSISSAUGA ON 
Carrying Place On 

Bourget ON 
Aurora ON 
Manotick ON 
Baie-d'Urfe QC 
Whitby ON 
Sheffield ON 
Ottawa ON 
Manotick ON 
London ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 

Windsor ON 
milton ON 
Sunderland ON 
Manotick ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata CX5 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Team Red Green 
Roadsport Auto Group 

CAN-SAF Automotive / Lite Line RSA 
Wrap Force / Can-Saf 
Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Canada Welding Supply / MCRIMI Motorsports / Can-Saf 
Ryde Automotive Appraisals 
TM Motorsports 

"RheadCPA 
Powersports Garage 

K&W Autosports 
K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 
Curavita Health Group 
Powersports Garage 
Britannia Bay Racing 
MagiSeal Fabric Protection 

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

Can-Saf Motorsports, Wrap Force, 
Mortimer Racing 
"MDDirect 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-11 3:14:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.288 

Avg. Speed 

142.266 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.994 

Best Speed 

143.900 

Best Lap by 

36 - Owen Clarke 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Miata Canada Cup 

R16 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:21 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 14:19 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FL 
FC90 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FC90 
FC90 
FC90 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 

FL 
FL 
FL 

No. 
94 
77 
67 
64 
3 
2 

138 
112 
76 

198 
19 

115 
38 
24 

113 
31 

55 
98 
11 

Name 
Rich Kenworthy 

Paul Subject 

Stewart Ross 

Johnathan Petrone 

Christain Menezes 

Boss Patel 

Lee Racicot 

Steve McCamus 

Kim Mackenzie 

Robert Murray 

Jason Abrams 

Shepherd Aubry 

Robert Patterson 

Aryan Pagadala 

Tony Shen 

Robert Sombach 

Mike MacNeil 

Jim Hallman 

James Morton 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

Total Tm 
25:42.329 
25:46.445 
26:55.145 
27:01.058 
27:13.003 
26:06.686 
25:44.750 
25:46.562 
25:47.778 
26:39.207 
26:39.699 
26:39.984 
26:40.283 
26:43.498 
26:18.602 
26:52.386 

Diff 

4.116 
1:12.816 
1:18.729 
1:30.674 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:23.321 
1:24.265 
1:28.917 
1:29.236 
1:29.268 
1:30.062 
1:33.839 
1:34.831 
1:34.381 
1:44.836 
1:44.657 
1:45.179 
1:44.772 
1:45.264 
1:51.203 
1:52.942 

Club 
BEMC 
"BARC 
PMSC 
BARC 
BMWCCT 

"OSCC 
"OSCC 
"OSCC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
"BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
VARAC 

St.LAC 
BEMC 
DAC 

Nat/State 
Fergus ON 
Burlington ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Elmira ON 
Whitby ON 
Calgary AB 
Nepean ON 
Ottawa ON 
Ashton ON 
Cobourg ON 
Toronto ON 
Singhampton ON 
London ON 
Oshawa ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 

Oshawa ON 
Kitchener ON 
Arva ON 

Make 
2000 Radical Prosport 
1998 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 
2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda 
2019 Piper DL7\Honda 
2014 Piper DL7\Honda 
1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 
1998 Mazda Formula 
1991 Mazda Formula 
1991 Mysterian M2 
1999 BRD F1200 
1998 BRD F1200 
1997 BRD 
1994 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1995 BRD F1200 

2004 Van Diemen 
1986 Swift DB2 
2015 Gamma Tercero 

Sponsor 
RK engines 
Enhanced Performance/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only 
Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 

McCamus Racing 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 

VMS 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-05-11 3:48:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

4.116 

Avg. Speed 

166.251 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.321 

Best Speed 

170.968 

Best Lap by 

94 - Rich Kenworthy 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

F-Libre, F4, VARAC Formula Classic 

R17 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:18:54 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 14:51 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
VH-1 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-2 
CL-3 
VH-2 
CL-3 
VH-3 
CL-4 
VH-4 
CL-4 
CL-3 
VH-4 
VH-3 

VH-3 
VH-4 
VH-3 
VH-4 
CL-2 
VH-4 
VH-1 
VH-3 
VH-2 
VH-3 

No. 
44 
60 
89 
83 

701 
74 
9 

169 
21 

237 
117 
53 
29 
96 

58 
50 

601 
7 

048 
160 
04 
72 
94 
19 

Name 
Andre Gagne 

Perry Mason 

Nick Pratt 

Andy Januszewski 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Brian Thomas 

Stefan Wiesen 

Joe Lightfoot 

Simon Tomlinson 

Dave Good 

Kate Wivell 

Tammy Moore 

Jeremy Sale 

Del Bruce 

Gavin Ivory 

Stewart Wigg 

Dan Coomber 

Ted Michalos 

John Walters 

Stewart Long 

John Hawkes 

Gary Allen 

Geoff McCord 

Dave Morgan 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
10 

4 
3 
1 

Total Tm 
25:15.681 
25:25.667 
25:43.640 
25:44.294 
25:45.304 
26:12.125 
26:14.627 
26:39.087 
25:17.008 
25:39.744 
25:40.784 
25:58.908 
26:30.616 
26:16.278 

8:09.212 
6:16.132 
2:13.568 

21.190 

Diff 

9.986 
27.959 
28.613 
29.623 
56.444 
58.946 

1:23.406 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:39.257 
1:40.305 
1:40.421 
1:39.843 
1:40.459 
1:41.845 
1:42.345 
1:44.498 
1:46.965 
1:46.496 
1:45.167 
1:45.445 
1:48.759 
1:43.337 

1:51.471 
1:54.990 
2:08.370 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

"BEMC 
Other 
VARAC 
"St.LAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Loretto ON 
Peterborough ON 
Scarborough ON 

Bethany ON 
Mono ON 
Picton ON 
Oakville ON 
Caledon ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Pickering ON 

Baltimore ON 
Oakville ON 
Woodstock ON 

King City ON 
Seven Fields PA 
Toronto ON 
Brooklin ON 
Toronto ON 
Georgetown ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1965 MG Midget 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1986 Porsche 944 
1966 MG B 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1967 MG B 
1987 BMW 325i 
1970 Porsche 911 ST 
1963 Lotus Seven 
1972 Datsun 240Z 

1970 Porsche 914 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1972 Porsche 914 
1963 Lotus Seven 
Porsche 944 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1964 Merlyn Mk6A 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1971 Porsche 911 
1968 Austin Cooper-S 

Sponsor 

Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

TM Motorsports 
Team 74 Racing 

SBN Racing 

Longfellow Racing 
Wayside Energy Inc 
Gary Allen Racing 
DavidandKateYoung.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 83: Change to CL2 for breakout. 

Printed: 2025-05-11 4:34:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

9.986 

Avg. Speed 

140.978 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.257 

Best Speed 

143.518 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andre Gagne 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic/Modern 

R18 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:52:53 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 15:23 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified (50% = 10 Laps) 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

10 
7 
8 

11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

No. 
44 
10 

911 
53 

125 
661 
88 
56 
25 

355 
1 

27 
09 

123 
40 
84 

025 
96 
07 

55 
4 

24 
02 
19 
9 
5 

Name 
JR Fitzpatrick 

Blaise Csida 

Marco Cirone 

Rocco Marciello 

Dan Corcoran 

Gary Kwok 

Jonathan Young 

Gregg Clifton 

Rob Martin 

Felix Kwok 

Patrick Cyr 

John Dipchand Jr 

Rick Franczak 

Chantal Carter 

Leroy Micallef 

Mark Busscher 

Steve Barnett 

Marc Hannah 

Tim Sanderson 

Tom Kwok 

Chris Lawson 

Ed Caranci 

James Beaton 

Keith Bean 

Doug Phillips 

Darren Scott 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
14 

8 
6 
4 

Total Tm 
25:46.757 
25:50.191 
25:53.163 
26:16.380 
26:16.779 
26:59.405 
27:02.505 
25:48.890 
26:40.655 
26:41.983 
26:42.839 
26:45.138 
25:50.368 
25:55.282 
26:01.019 
26:48.967 
26:33.477 
26:28.828 
20:07.767 

26:10.996 
9:41.156 
7:06.291 

Diff 

3.434 
6.406 

29.623 
30.022 

1:12.648 
1:15.748 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 

11 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.119 
1:20.483 
1:20.615 
1:21.123 
1:21.009 
1:23.378 
1:23.497 
1:24.435 
1:26.336 
1:27.091 
1:27.193 
1:27.390 
1:29.410 
1:27.699 
1:28.840 
1:23.708 
1:26.492 
1:26.221 
1:23.511 

1:24.516 
1:30.432 
1:27.818 

Club 
TAC 
BEMC 
BMWCCT 
"BARC 
St.LAC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
"St.LAC 
BARC 
DAC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
St.LAC 
BMWCCT 
BMWCCT 
VARAC 

TAC 
"SPDA 
TAC 
OMSC 
OSCC 
"SPDA 
BARC 

Nat/State 
Cambridge ON 
Cavan ON 
Bolton ON 
Brampton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Toronto ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Kitchener ON 
Stouffville ON 
Kingston ON 
Dundalk ON 
Scarborough ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Brampton ON 
Hillier ON 
Sunderland ON 
Stittsville ON 
Toronto ON 

Markham ON 
Guelph ON 
Bolton ON 
Manotick ON 
Carleton Place ON 
Orangeville ON 
Guelph ON 

Make 
2000 Chevrolet Monte carlo 
2022 Ford Mustang 
2022 Porsche Cup 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2008 Chevrolet Impala 
2023 Honda TYPE R 
2024 Honda CIVIC TCR 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 
2016 Chevrolet Camaro 
2015 Honda Civic FK2 
2004 BMW M3 
1997 BMW M3 
2018 Audi RS3 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2025 Ford Mustang 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 
2016 BMW M4 
2008 Chevrolet Pinty’s Camero McColl 
2012 Porsche 997 GT3 

2022 Honda Civic FK7 TCR 
2006 Ford F150 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette 
2021 Chevrolet TA2 
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

Sponsor 
Cambridge Rigging 
BC Race Cars 

RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
M&S RACING 

Northern Cross Racing 
BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance 
M&S Racing 
PCR motorsports /RMP Competizione 
Concept Motorsport 

EcotecMiata 

Picton Home Hardware 
Outline motorsports 
Hot Water Ottawa 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

M&S Racing 
Acton Tire Stop 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 

beancars.ca 
No Breaks 
Cornerstone Courier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 55:  10 lap penalty for breakouts; to be reclassified to GT1. 
Car 96: 3-lap penalty for breakouts; to be reclassified to GT1. 
Car 025: 2-lap penalty for breakouts. 

Printed: 2025-05-11 5:00:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

3.434 

Avg. Speed 

174.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.119 

Best Speed 

177.801 

Best Lap by 

44 - JR Fitzpatrick 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring 

R19 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:27:28 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 15:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
6 
4 
7 
5 
6 
7 
5 
6 
8 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 

GT3 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT3 
GT3 
GT5 

No. 
199 
677 
252 
298 
350 
74 

609 
77 
03 
35 
65 

701 
59 
87 

168 
113 

6 
135 
43 
34 

277 

16 
29 
85 

155 
60 
81 
11 

Name 
Daria Khachi 

Bruce Wylie 

Allan Lewis 

Desmond Tam 

Grant Bourne 

Stephanie Curapov 

Jacques Panneton 

Yuyi (Albert) Liu 

Hugo Girard 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Dave Orosz 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Michael Sylvestre 

Bryan Rashleigh 

Sarah Lewis 

Ron Rhead 

Rui Oliveira 

David Dal Bello 

Ian Law 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Robert Turner 

Michael Bos 

Spencer Deumer 

Curtis Smith 

Joseph Comacchio 

Jonathan Liu 

Eric Ouellet 

Joanne Sierzant 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
10 
8 

5 

Total Tm 
24:41.684 
24:49.493 
25:14.612 
25:47.268 
26:15.519 
26:22.075 
24:42.784 
24:52.860 
25:05.758 
25:23.172 
25:27.398 
25:28.049 
25:48.882 
26:25.354 
24:41.633 
24:46.807 
24:59.101 
25:22.517 
17:55.283 
16:32.325 
13:30.750 

10:49.136 

Diff 

7.809 
32.928 

1:05.584 
1:33.835 
1:40.391 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:31.531 
1:31.660 
1:33.508 
1:35.066 
1:36.211 
1:36.778 
1:36.312 
1:36.851 
1:38.005 
1:40.007 
1:40.049 
1:40.456 
1:34.902 
1:44.631 
1:42.755 
1:43.807 
1:51.215 
1:39.772 
1:34.508 
1:31.688 
1:38.247 

1:36.723 

Club 
BMWCCT 
BMWCCT 
TAC 
VARAC 
OMSC 
BEMC 
BMWCCT 

VARAC 
VARAC 
WOSCA 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
TAC 
Rilli Racing" 

BMWCCT 
OMSC 
BARC 
Wrap Force 

BARC 
"BARC 
St.LAC 
BMWCCT 
SPDA 
VARAC 
Rilli Racing" 

Nat/State 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
New Dundee ON 
Nobleton ON 
Toronto ON 
North York ON 
King City on 

St-Zotique QC 
Caledon ON 
Windsor ON 

Markham ON 
Caledon ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Aurora ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Mount Albert ON 
Lindsay ON 
Sunderland ON 

Blackstock ON 
milton ON 
Belleville ON 
Burlington ON 
Mississauga ON 
Mirabel QC 
Toronto ON 

Make 
2004 BMW M3 
2005 BMW M3 
2008 BMW 335i 
1987 Porsche 951 
2003 Nissan 350z 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette 
2011 BMW 128i 
2014 Porsche Cayman S 
1995 BMW 325i 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1999 Mazda Miiata 
1987 Porsche 944 
1989 Toyota GTS 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 
2017 Nissan Micra 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1992 Acura Integra 
2004 Subaru STI 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 

1995 Honda Prelude 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1967 Mercury Cougar 
2002 BMW 325i 
2009 BMW M3 
1988 Mazda RX7 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
RMP Competizione 

Scalar Performance 
Curapov & Associates 
The Garage Performance Huntsville 
VPX Motorsport 
YOLO racing 
Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
D.O Greenhouse Consulting 
TM Motorsports 
Mantis Racing 
Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 

"RheadCPA 
Rookie Racing Team 

ILR Car Control School / Goodyear / Mobil 1 / NEO Motorpsorts 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
"Can-Saf Automotive 

Bos Truck Repair / Mike’s Auto Blackstock 

NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 

Rick's Racing 
"MDDirect 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 59: 1-lap penalty applied for breakout. 
Car 135: 2-lap penalty for breakout. 

Printed: 2025-05-11 5:29:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

7.809 

Avg. Speed 

153.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.531 

Best Speed 

155.633 

Best Lap by 

199 - Daria Khachi 

BEMC Spring Trophy Races 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring 

R20 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:01:15 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-05-11 16:27 
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